
NO First Name Last Name Gender Title Institution Country Telephone number Mobile number Email

1 Abdul Naico M Project Manager International Potato Center Mozambique + 258 829849584

A.Naico@cgiar.org; 

naico@yahoo.com.fr

2 Ada Elyse Irirashenono F Co-founder CARL group Rwanda +250 785802254 iradelisia@yahoo.com

3 Akoto Osei F

 Regional Director, Nutrition for HKI in 

Africa Hellen Keller International Senegal +221 338691063 aosei@hki.org

4 Alan Tollervey M DFID + 44 207 023 1661 a-tollervey@dfid.gov.uk

5 Alessandra Furtado F Head of project management International Potato Center Kenya 254 713676146 A.Furtado@cgiar.org

6 Anastasia Mbatia  F Technical Manager- Agriculture Farm Africa Kenya +254 722875189 anastasiam@farmafrica.org

7 Angela Mwanri F Entreprenuer Crop Bioscience Solutions (CBS) Tanzania 255686084646.00 mwanri31@gmail.com

8 Anna-Marie Ball F Director External Affairs, Chief of Staff HarvestPlus USA 120 26274125 A.Ball@cgiar.org

9 Antonio Magnaghi M CEO & Application director Euro Ingredients Kenya +254 722700665 +254 721 782767 antonio@euroingredients.net

10 Antony Masinde M Senior Technical Specialist  Farm Concern Kenya antony.masinde@farmconcern.org

11 Asheber  Kifle M Research Associate International Potato Centre (CIP) Ethiopia asheber.kifle@cgiar.org

12 Augustine Kungu OLAL M Assistant Director

Business, Office of the Prime 

Minister,  Tanzania 255 718760679 aollal@yahoo.com

13 Benjamin Rakotoarisoa M Project manager International Potato Centre (CIP) Mozambique +258 862462416 +258 825464912 b.rakotoarisoa@cgiar.org

14 Benjamin Kivuva M Head of Root & Tuber Program

Kenya Agricultural and Livestock 

Research Organization (KALRO) kenya +254 720 824484  benmusem@yahoo.com

15 Bernice Wairimu F Program Specialist International Potato Center Kenya +254 723697795 B.Wairimu@cgiar.org

16 Bethwel Lagat M Operations Manager Organi Kenya 254-726433702 B.Lagat@cgiar.org

17 Birhanu Biazin M Value Chain Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) Ethiopia +251 916829891 B.Temesgen@cgiar.org

18 Bramwel Wanjala M Research Associate/ PHD Student International Potato Centre (CIP) Kenya 2.54722E+11 0722408246 B.wanjala@cgiar.org

19 Caroline Komujuni  F OFSP processor Uganda +256706 707332 eltonjean1@gmail.com

20 Chef Arnold Mawala M chef kenya +254 721 680 777 masombe45@yahoo.com

21 Christiane Gebhardt F

Max-Planck Institute of Plant 

Breeding Research Germany + 49 (0) 2253 545413 gebhardt@mpipz.mpg.de

22 Craig Yencho M Professor NC State University USA + 1 919 513 7417 +1 919 218 0618 craig_yencho@ncsu.edu

23 Dan Haswell M Program Manager GAIN Kenya dhaswell@gainhealth.org

24 Daniel Mbogo M Texhnology Transfer Officer International Potato Center Kenya 254 724875428 D.mbogo@cgiar.org
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25 Dawit Sahlu M Project manager People in Need Ethiopia 251 462123135 916861402 dawit.sahlu@peopleinneed.cz

26 Derrick Malavi M research associate International Potato Center Kenya M.Derick@cgiar.org

27 Donald Mavindidze M Regionla Director, Africa Harvest Plus Kenya 254 702462989 d.mavindidze@cgiar.org

28 Dorcas Mwakoi F  KCDMS component lead on Policy. RTI International Kenya 254 22890594 dmwakoi@kcdmsd.rti.org

29 Dufour Dominique M CIRAD France 33 769893356 dominique.dufour@cirad.fr

30 Edward Carey M

Ghana Country Manager /Regional SP 

Breeder International Potato Center Ghana +233 546938599 +233 546938599 E.Carey@cgiar.org

31 Elia Kapalasa M Market chain development officer International Potato Center Malawi

+265-99 9788130

e.kapalasa@cgiar.org

32 Elke Vandamme F Food Systems Agronomist International Potato Center Rwanda 250 780301968 e.vandamme@gmail.com

33 Enos Dodzie Darkey M Director of Operation E.Darkey and Associates Ltd Ghana 233 547893659 233206357242.00 miniclip024@yahoo.com

34 Eric Dery M Research Officer International Potato Center Ghana 233 24072078 e.dery@cgiar.org

35 Erick Joseph M production manager Tanzania Horticultural Association Tanzania 255 689066811 erick.joseph@taha.or.tz

37 Everlyn Matiri F Regional Technical Advisor - Nutrition Catholic Relief Services Kenya +254 780 221170  everlyn.matiri@crs.org

38 Faith Njunge F Communication Specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) Kenya +254 726 545794 f.njunge@cgiar.org

39 Francis Amagloh M Senior Lecturer & Head of Dept University for Development Studies Ghana

+233 (0) 507113355 / (0) 

262577434 fkamagloh@uds.edu.gh

40 Frederick Grant M Project manager International Potato Centre (CIP) Tanzania +255 759184824 F.Grant@cgiar.org

41 Frezer Asfaw M Data processing assistant international Potato Center Ethiopia +251 921 402424 F.Asfaw@cgiar.org

42 George Momanyi M Coordinator, PRA & Surveillance

Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate 

Service(KEPHIS)   Kenya +254 709 891000 +254 722279784 gmomanyi@kephis.org

43 Gerald  Kyalo M Senior Research Associate international Potato Center Uganda 256 774431623 gerald.kyalo@cgiar.orgg

44 Godwill Makunde M Sweetpotato specialist International Potato Center Mozambique +258 825135177 +258 825135177 G.Makunde@cgiar.org

45 Haile Okuku M Data consultant International Potato Center Kenya H.Okuku@cgiar.org

46 Haile Tesfay M Project coordinator CIP- Irish Aid project in Tigray Ethiopia 251 914709323 h.tesfaye@cgiar.org

47 Hilda Munyua F Project Manager-BNFB International Potato Center Kenya +254 20 422 3671 +254 720 297464 H.Munyua@cgiar.org

48 Hugo Campos M Director Research International Potato Center  Lima +51 (1) 3496017 h.campos@cgiar.org

49 Ibok Oduro F Provost

Kwame Nkrumah University of 

Science and Technology Ghana +233 32060312 +233 244288315 ibok.oduro@gmail.com

50 Ivan Obare M Plant Inspector KEPHIS Kenya 254 723178990 iobare@kephis.org
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51 Jan Low F

Principal Scientist, SASHA Project 

manager International Potato Center Kenya +254 20 422 3601 +254 733 411010 J.LOW@CGIAR.ORG

52 Jean Ndirigwe M Head of Program Rwanda Agriculture Board (RAB) Rwanda +250 732800154 +250 788527320 ndrick3@gmail.com

53 Jean-Claude Nshimiyimana M Research Associate International Potato Centre (CIP) Rwanda +250 788500053 +250 788639417 J.Nshimiyimana@cgiar.org

54 Jim Lorenzen M
Program Officer/Agricultural 

Development BMGF USA + 206 770 2284 +1 206 661 3491 jim.lorenzen@gatesfoundation.org

55 Jimmy  Lamo M Principal Research Officer 

National Agricultural Research 

Organization (NARO) Uganda +256 772 342 757 jlamoayo@gmail.com

56 Jolenta Joseph M Sugeco

YOUTH- 

Tanzania jolentajoseph.jj@gmail.com

57 Jonas Mugabe Musabwa M

Manager of the Platform for African-

European Partnerships in Agricultural 

Research for Development (PAEPARD) FARA Ghana 233 547318911 yakinbamijo@faraafrica.org

58 Josephat Mangeni M DVM Youth Entrepreneur Kenya 700811668 jmangeni11@gmail.com

59 Joyce Maru F

Capacity Development and 

Communication Specialist International Potato Center Kenya +254 20 422 3692 +254 707 627645 J.Maru@cgiar.org

60 Jude Njoku M

Assist Director/Coordinator SNR 

Agronomist NRIRI Nigeria +234 803 547 9261 +234 8035479261 Jcnjoku@yahoo.com

61 Julius Okello M Impact Assessment International Potato Center Uganda +256 756024761 J.Okello@cgiar.org

62 Kalimuthu Senthilkumar M Agronomist Africa Rice Madagascar 261 343386057 K.senthilkumar@cgiar.org

63 Kirimi Sindi M Country Manager/Scientist International Potato Centre (CIP) Rwanda +250 787113357 +250 787113357 K.Sindi@cgiar.org

64 Kwame Ogero M Regional Research Associate International Potato Center Tanzania +255 689 457461 +255 689 457461 K.Ogero@cgiar.org

65 Lauren Good M Senior Program Officer BMGF USA + 1 (206) 726-7158 Lauren.Good@gatesfoundation.org

66 Liman Mohammed M  Chief of Party Save the Children Nigeria +234 (0)8037043816 

mohammed.liman@savethechildren.or

g

67 Linly   Banda  F Student PHD PAUSTI kenya 254 743123193 linlybanda@gmail.com

68 Lisa LaFountain F Graduate Research Assistant

North Carolina State University 

(NCSU) USA ljlafoun@ncsu.edu

69 Luka Wanjohi M Data Manager International Potato Center Kenya 254 22302271 l.wanjohi@cgiar.org

70 Magama  Abduallhi M JIgawa State team Leade Save the Children Nigeria

abdullahi.magama@savethechildren.or

g

71 Mairead Petersen F Regional nutrition advisor Irish Aid Malawi 265 997306855 mairead.petersen@dfa.ie

72 Margaret McEwan F Senior Project Manager International Potato Center Kenya +254 20 422 3611 +254 733 681155 M.McEwan@cgiar.org

73 Maria Andrade F Senior Country Liaison Scientiest International Potato Center Mozambique +258 21 461 610 +258 842791993 M.Andrade@cgiar.org

74 Mercy Kitavi F Post-Doc Breeder International Potato Center Kenya +254 722 913723 M.Kitavi@cgiar.org
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75 Mhlombo Musa Mtileni M Agronomist

National Root Crops Research 

Institute South Africa 27737152178 27128088000 mmtileni@arc.agric.za

76 Michael Friedmann M Senior Science officer International Potato Center  Lima
m.friedmann@cgiar.org

77 Mihiretu Cherinet M Research Associate International Potato Center Ethiopia +251935923781   +251935923781   M.Cherinet@cgiar.org

78 Mikindo Tumaini M Executive Director Partnership for Nutrition Tanzania +255 22 270 1753 +255 719 676646 ed@panita.or.tz

79 Mildred Irungu F Program Management Specialist USAID Kenya 254 208622221 254 722206766 mirungu@usaid.gov

80 Milton Anyanga M Research Officer NARO/NACRRI Uganda 256 772833104 moanyanga@yahoo.com

81 MISHAEL  ENNUSON M Finance director E.Darkey and Associates Ltd Ghana 233 240586972 233 244724608 mennuson@gmail.com

82 Mukiibi Shira   F Business Development Manager ICIPE kenya +254 20 863 2432 254 798011635 smukiibi@icipe.org

83 Mutimaamba Charles M Country Manager Harvest plus Zimbabwe 263 772219892 C.Mutimaamba@cgiar.org

84 Norman Kwikiriza M Research associate International Potato Center Uganda 256 782308031 n.kwikiriza@cgiar.org

85 Paul Demo M Regional Director-CIP Regional Director-SSA CIP 265 881555470 p.demo@cgiar.org

86 Penina Muoki F

Agriculture value chain specialist & 

Team Leader International Potato Center Kenya +254 771 953 761 +254 771953761 +25406284877 P.Muoki@cgiar.org

88 Pietro Turilli M Resource mobilization International Potato Center peru +51 1 349 6017 p.turilli@cgiar.org

89 Reuben Tendo M Plant Breeder Associate- Post Doc International Potato Center Uganda 256 67023626 r.ssali@cgiar.org

90 Richard Agetu M Head Operations Processing RICHSI FOODS Nigeria 234 8173762018 234 8057607194 rcagetu@gmail.com

91 RICHARD ANNOBIL M Deputy Director Ministry of Food and Agriculture Ghana 207062229 richardkannobil@gmail.com

92 Richard Kasuga M Senior Country Coordinator International Potato Center Tanzania 255 655 239946 richard.kasuga@gmail.com

93 Robert Mwanga M Breeder International Potato Center Uganda 256 772825765 +256 772 825725 R.Mwanga.cgiar.org

94 Rosemary Kihiu F Communication and KM International Potato Center Kenya 254 722751884 R.Kihiu@cgiar.org

95 Sam Namanda M Senior Research Associate International Potato Center Uganda +256 772 419112 s.namanda@cgiar.org

96 Sammy Agili M Director

Rural Livelihoods Improvement 

International Kenya 254 722365784 sammagili@yahoo.com

97 Segundo  Fuentes M Senior Research Associate International Potato Center Lima 51 13496017 s.fuentes@cgiar.org

98 Shira Mukiibi Business Development Manager ICIPE kenya 254 798011635 smukiibi@icipe.org

99 Simon Gule M Bakery Manager Tuskys Supermarket Kenya 254-725160422 simon.gule@tuskys.com

100 Eric Joseph M Executive Associate TAHA Tanzania 255 689066811 simon.mlay@taha.or.tz

101 Some Koussao M Plant breeder INERA Burkina Faso +226 25319208 +226 76615894 koussao@hotmail.com
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102 Srini Rajendran M Agricultural Economist International Potato Center Kenya +254-711033685 +254-739 104 556 srini.rajendran@cgiar.org

103 Stanley Mwangi M Commercialization Specialist FCI Kenya +254 715 408650 +254 715 408650 stanley.mwangi@farmconcern.org

104 Suleman Issahaq M Agronomy &Post Harvest Officer International Potato Center Ghana 233 242 655999

issahaqs@gmail.com, 

Issahaq.Suleman@cgiar.org

105 Sylvia Magezi F Country Manager HarvestPlus Uganda 256 772483304 256772483304 256312263613 S.Magezi@cgiar.org

106 Tanya Stathers F Food and Markets Department NRI UK +44 (0)1634 883813 T.E.Stathers@greenwich.ac.uk

107 Tawanda Muzhingi M Food Scientist International Potato Center Kenya +254 20 4223639 +254 718608534 T.Muzhingi@cgiar.org

108 Tei Mukunya F CEO Azuri Kenya 254-707762777 tei@azurihealth.co.ke

109 Temesgen Bocher M M&E International Potato Center Mozambique +258 846375065 T.Bocher@cgiar.org

110

Thomas 

Alexander Van Mourik M Project Manager International Potato Center Ghana 233 265 347339 T.VanMourik@cgiar.org

111 Victoria Mwenda  M Nutritionist UNICEF kenya vmwenda@unicef.org

112 Vivian Atakos F Regional Communication Specialist International Potato Center Kenya 254 720924757 v.atakos@cgiar.org

113 Wellington Jogo M

Project manager and impact 

assessment specialist International Potato Centre (CIP) Ethiopia + 251 116172306 +251 965915173 W.Jogo@cgiar.org

114 Wilfred Mushobozi M CEO Crop Bioscience Solutions (CBS) Tanzania 255 754282182 mushobozi.w@cropbioscience.co.tz

115 Wolfgang Gruneberg M Sweeetpotato breeder-Global Leader CIP-HQ Lima w.gruneberg@cgiar.org

116 Yan Hui F Sweeetpotato breeder sweetpotato institute CAAS China 0 757628808 yanhui_sweetpotato@163.com

117 Yei Ruixue F Sweet potato breeder sweetpotato institute CAAS China 0 757628806 yuerutixue-1983@163.com

118 Zena  Mshana F OFSP processor BMC Products Tanzania +255 763 311 090 +255 763 311 090 zermmshana2016@gmail.com

119 Daisy Lanoi F Masters Student Egerton University Kenya 0 720484222 254 720484222 daisy.lanoi@gmail.com
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